
m<m"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3f<:lfta1 ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

.~ ~ 3icrfta:r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
faiJ::fror 'QCf ~ o.::rtr/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.::> .::> 

faiJ::fror 'QCf 31a'R'!lJUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.::> 

Q{>Cla:i("14{J1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726) 
.::> 

'!-f!rfCgr ~ t5! ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 17.03.2025 

31RC1 <t {l~>s;;q~ ~ .3-lR 'B" ~CF<Tlf{>)ffi(i ri <t R>1v ~-tsftaT c;crm .11lCTl<:>li$CT1 d=fC;'-~ ~fclc:;1ti ~ ~ ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online item-rate 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.~ 

Sl. No. 
fctcRor/Description ~/Details 

cfr~. Cl~Qf"!Qf"!:ffl Jt '8~s~<>-<J.:8'1t71 'B" ~ ~ (1Cfi \'i1J<Aa1<'l ~frfct:r \jj"(>l" ~ ~ Jt ~ 
1. ~ CfiT ~m/Title of work ~ CfiT ~ I Replacement of control valves in chilled water pipe lines from CWCP to various 

buildings in VRC, VSSC 

q''J Qf"l Qf"!:ffl/'8~ QJiv1~/V03/18/2024-25 ~ 17.03.2025 
2. ~-faifcRJ ~ ~. I E-Tender Notice No. VSSC/CMG/A03/18/2024-25 Dated 17.03.2025 

foiFctcJ ~ eT ~ .11"1<1"11~("1 '(>l'l'd'l('f I Estimate cost put to 
3. .::> 

tender 
~1 2.70 ~/Lakhs 

4. ~ '4"{1' ~ ~ fc1fu I Period of completion 3 (c:fia:f/Three) ~/ Months 
" 

5. 6l<ITCT1T ~ ufil (~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) ~25,400 .00 

\SI\3,..kits m qft ~ I Period for downloading: ~ tq~cp'{U I I Bid clarifications: ~ f.if<RJ3IT Cfft mn:d I Receipt of f.if<RJ3IT c#r ~ I Opening of 

~ 21.03.2025, 10.00 ~/hrs ~I to ~ 22.03.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 02.04.2025 c#r tenders: ~ 04.04.2025 c#r 
27.03.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 28.03.2025,1 2.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsftoT ;R" 31ldT ~ ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT f.1<FOifc>)ffi1<"1 ~TC1T CfiT m ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi.R 
SI.No. 

'Qla. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ t" Slf<"1<1~Cfl{OI ~ ~ ~ t" ~ 
~ CflT ~ e;MCII ~ ~ 'fiT(1' Cfi!IT t" ~ 
~ 3 P<>1 ffi1 <"11 IIi '81 { Cfl'r<IT CfiT ti t=1liSI \:J1 IIi ct> ~ ;R­
m fct>m \:J1Tci1T ~ 1 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i.~~~.~~~~ 
~ ~ t" 40% ~ Cfl'11 a:r fJ/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.cJ~~.~~~~~ 
~ t" 60%~ Cfl'11 a:r fJ/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii.Q<fi ~ ~. ~ '(>1'ld'l'(1' ~ '(>1'ld'l'(1' 

t" 80% ~ Cfl'11 a:r fJ/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

~ 'tcr ~ v;ntJT/Documentary 
.:> 

proof for the eligibility 
(m Cfl{ ~ ~ ~ITo be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)~ JiR~rr (ftiT q'll"''l"}il1q ~ ~ 
'SI"'fuCfl'rtT 0ffiT \:J1Tfr qufill '>I <HI o I q "l ~ - " Sl <H I fiJI C1 'Sifc11 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fatJfr ~ 0lm \:J1Tfr Cfl'r<IT cfi'r ~ 
SI<HIOI4"l t" ~- ~ SI<HIOI4"l (me, 
'R~ ~) 3ft" a<rilillff;Q 1 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

01Tc/Note: a:ITc/Note: 

~/b. 

i. ~ ~ ~ 3-TT~m t Cli(11CT1Cfl<>1CT1 ~ m ~ t- ~m t-~ ~ ~ 1JCflfc1 
.:> " (.. 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 
work. 

ii 0 fcf;v 'd'W Cfl'r<IT CflT ~. ~ t- CllfC1fcl Cfl ~ ;R" 7% 'Sifc1 ~ ~ 'f!f4T{UT ~ ~ til ~1 ,(1{'1 w 'R 
~ '(>1'ld'l'(1' ffi (1Cfl' err \:J1Tci1T ~. ~ d"fUfCCiT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ M t­
"'f<"1 nl Cfl { o I ~ ~ ~ (1Cfl' cfi'r \:J1W I 

.:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'i-Cf)"{T{' <Hfi£1CfC1 3?;li'<H" t" ~ ;8" Cfli'L!)~ckt ~ '4T"'l"(1T/<HC"'£1 iCf>CT1 t" fcilv ~~~I 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ .31a'R'a=fOT Cfl'r<IT t" fcilv '<>1TdT/Applicable only ~ (ftiT $1Rr ~ Y01~Cf>{OI ~ cfi'r 'Sifc1/ 
.:> " 

for Maintenance contract works - ~ (fm Copies of PF and ESI reg istration certificates. 
$1Rr ~ Y01lCf>{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ ;R- ci01"1ct>C1 (fm ~ ~ ~Fcfl CflT ~ Cj1{" ~ C\f<"11~\:Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO(.. m www.tenderwizard.com/IS.:>RO ~<11'81$C: .:>~ 51311i<>il5 fct>m 0IT ~ t1 
~ Y01~Cfl{OI cfi'r ~ 341Cf(1 ~<11'81$C: Jf c;~IT$" ~ '61 $"-~ t-~ ~ ~ ~rc;;cn ~ 
.m¢~ fc>)~ts CfiT ?;7:r 61 
Tender documents can be down loaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C<'frll~\?f] CfiT 513Cii<>fls ¢ d1T"'f ~ f;J~c;IChl{ CfiT ~ ~ ~ tfTOl ~ ~ ~I f;J~c;IChl{ 
0fRT 3f11<>lls fcF;v dTQ'" e<'frll ~ ;:)'! c=rc=tr~"LL'TC1 fa"m 0fRT 'H -''!Ol l ~ rl fcF;v ~ 1 ~ tn<n 'd'"RlT fcfi ~ 
Jfrq~<rcfiill CfiT ~ ~ ~ 6 c=iT ~ ~ CfiT {£." ~ ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers wi ll be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3-IT <F ~ 3q;QCfrl tm 1 ~ ~f.iR;~>c: ~ <F fmr ~ ';:)1'1IT uftl, d1idT n:lTc;' ';:)1'1IT I mftr 
';:)1'1IT n:lTC<' 1 mm- ~. qjQ{'!Qfi'H\ cnn-. ffi'6;oi('lq{J"j - 695 022 *' aw1 q'{' ~ 31Cii'HRlrl ~ 
0fRT ~ fSAis ~ (<:IT) ~ 31Cii'H Rl ci ~ 0fRT '&TrtT ~ dJTtt'r cF ~ ~ ';:)1'1IT ~ ~I ~ 
~ uftl. ~ ~ M <fiT 3ifc1if ~ ~ 1so ~ C1Cf1' ~ ~~ ~ ~. ~ *' ~ ~ mr 
~ t ill ~3-IT <fiT ~ 6f ~ CT1Cf1~Cf1{Ui fcfi<:rT ~ 3ffi 3RfYi('1 f;J~C<IChl{l cF fmr ~ <fiT 
~ fa"m ~ ~ I $<'lcts;:if;JCf1 ~ 'R' <fiT ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ u;c CfiT CJCIT Ch{*=ll<'l QAQ'HQA$ ~ CfiT QAQ'HQA$ ~ 31TUT{' ~ I 
3C<'!Ol'!OlA ~ q,l1Cf1{Ul '>lAi'oiq"' <:IT ~ ~ ~ (Sr.m$ifl')l~ vcf dJld1 ~-~ (<Fcfr~)l<fi<R' 
~~~ c;rq ~ ~ ('Q"Cii"lR1~)/gfM1lfC: vci' ~ fait~TTWl' <:IT QAQ'HQA$ ~ ~ 
~f;JR;~>c: Cf1T$' ~ ~ 0fRT ~ Y'-'1~Cf1{01 '>lJ"IIOJq3j ">l"f('('('(' Cf){'CT1T ~I ~/'>lJiiOJq3j f.ifcRJ <fiT 
~ ~~~ df$' ~ ~ C1Cf1' ~ ~ ~I "' 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q.QCfrl tm 1 ~ ~f;Jfat>c ~ ~ 3ffi ~ q'{' 3'l m, f.1ATur vci' 3f<T1"{'a;rur ~ - ~. 
q~QflQ'H'H\ ~ cF Chi '!Ol)c>i'!Ol ~ fo1~c;11J ~ ~I "' 

..:> 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT dW!' W!CT1', ~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ 31R ~ CfiT <:rr 3tRT ~. 3'l m , f.1ATur vci' 
3f<T1"{'!l;1Uf ~ "- ~. q~Qf!Q'H'!i\ cnn- *' Chi'!Ol1<>~'!0l ~. ~ C1Cf1' ~ 'H'<F. ~ 1 "ftfrs m=c <fiT ~ 
~. ">l"f('('('(' fcfi<:rT 0ll"CT1T ~I ~ ~ ~ <fiT .~ ~ 3ffi ~ CfiT <:IT 3tffi ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~"'<fiT ~ t ill f.ifcRJ CfiT wfli'r Cl'R- q'{' 31 'fq~ Chrl fcfi<:rT ~I 

(. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected . 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ u;c CfiT CJCIT Ch{~q l (>l QAQ'HQA$ ~ CfiT QAQ'HQA$ ~ .31TUR' ~ I 
3C<'!Ol'!OlA ~ Yu1~Cf1{01 '>lAI~Iq"' <:IT Yu1~Cf1{01 '>lJiiOJq3j 3iq'{' -eRr 5(Gft') ~ f!Rlrll<Tifl l { 3i<T1'>lAifiiirl ~ ">l"ft1 
~ ~ ~~ jq;QCf(i ~/'>lJilUJq"' <fiT ~ ">l"fti 3'l m.:ITCT1', fa1ATur ~ 3f<T1"{'~ '113-lfdT-~, 

" ..:> " • ffi . .:> ~ r ..,>;.~~..P,.P,..,.,.....,..~~ .:> ~~ qjQ{'!Qfl'fii , ~,{iqCii('lq{J"j q'l Cf1J'!OJj(>i'!OJ ""1 l "l i4G, I ~1<'1"1 q'>J l "l "!Cl IC1 1"1 q'>J C'fm ~ q'{' <:rJ' .:>'tl'tl '1t;>~'1 

">l"f('('('(' ~.:>~I ~ ~ ~ <fiT ~ fc1ftt CfiT C'fm ~ q'{' <:IT 3tffi ~ ~ ">l"fti ~ ~ 
M t ill w'Hi'r Cl'R- q'{' ~ 'CJ@lCf CfiT }j'fq"ICh('l fcf;<:rr ~I 

(. 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ ~ 3ffi=m ~ 'fiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cAcu<'l Foifck;ICfll{l ~ C1Cfl··11cfl v<i c:nfUlPv;qCfi 
~ ~~I (1Cfiai~cfl v<i c:nfUlPv;qCfi M ~ ~ q"{" 3-fTd'r moo ~!ffi I Ji('"'QiCfl<rl ~~I 
(1Cflai"lcfl v<i cHfUlPv;qCfi M ct Ji ('"'QiCfl<rl ct c;'tua:r, Foi~C\ICfll{ c;qm ~ ~ d"fQ'" ~f(11~\7tl CflT moo 
~ ~ faifre:rur ~ ~I mt "qmr d"l<TI ~ CflT$" ~ ~ ~ 'fiT "CRT a:r6i" ~ "C1T ~ ~ 
-=tRUT ~ 31fd'lctil { CR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'fiT 3-fTd'r ~ ~ f;<=r ~~" a:r6i" fcti<:rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<ITnl" foi~C\ICfll{l 'fiT ~ ~ ~ ~) 'fiT ~ ~. ~ 3a=tr foi~C\ICfll{l "~ 
~ ~ 0IT faifre:rur C'1m (1Cflai~cfi'l Ji('"'QiCfl<rl" ct c;fua:r <ITnl" qw ~ ~ fOifclcJ ~~~Till ct 
~ 3-fTd'r ~~~~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid , further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fi~C\ICfll{ ~ ~ ~ 'fiT foit>41C\Ci1 ~ ~ 4RCirnC1 fcti<:rr ~I ~ "CRT ~ q"{", ~ 
W!ffi "\7t"JiT ~ 4RCirn(1 ~ ~I ~ ~ t" WTC1Io1 f;<=r ~ t" ~ ~. fq~Cfl~ ~ I ~ JfR~T 
~ ~ ct c=rt1 ~. ~ q"{" ~ "Jf$" ~ ~ cfi'f 2% ?;{ q"{" 3fC'fdT foi<>q'ic;Ci1 ~ ~ ~ 
~61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ foi~C\ICfll{, foi~c;IQ ~ ¢ ~ ~. dJ4" foit~l'fi. '8~QJi01"1 I ~. '8~QJig) I 311 ~. 
'8~QJig'j-fi~C\IQ/$01~foi;q{-"C!Q /' $01~foi'Q{-~ f' $01"1Foi'Q{-~ I $01~foi'Q{-~ ~ qct 3-f01J1fc1 t" 
"ffi~. ~ CflT faifre;:rur cRI ~ W!ffi ~ t" ~. fi~C\ICfllff I ~!l:1cfiT t" ~'QrtdCfl· ~ 'fiT, 
W!ffi CflRUlT ~. ~ t" m ~"'~ 3-f01J1fc1 a:r6i" ~I~. W!ffi ~ t" ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ ~!ffi ~ ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ C1m ~ tc=f ~ ~ <fcfC1 ~ 'fiT .3ITCf~<:rCfl" 
31Ci1Ji'IC\Ci1 ~ tf["{1 ~ ~ t" ~ ~ ~ ~I "' "' 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-50. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3TIW t" {1"?4fc1 ~ 31R" ~ fOifclcJ ~ Cfl{cACII<>II ~ ..-'QCI1(1Ji <:IT~ ~ fOifclcJ 'fiT~ 
m t<=r ~<:r a:r6t 6 ~ ctiT$ CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ <:rr ~ ~3-fr ~Jil 'fiT ~ m CfiT 3lfuCflR 
mrrr 61 tr3fr Foi~c;1 li 0IT ~ ~Till 'fiT "CRT a:r6i" ~ ~ <:rr CflT$ ~rc:r ~ Foi~c:;ICfll{ c;am ~~ 
~ ~ "Jf$" 6, 31fq~'hl{ CR ~ ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 3TIW t" {l<>cqfc1 ~ 31R" ~ fOifclcJ ~ Cfl{cACII<>II ~ ~ JfR~T "\7tTfr ¢ ~ ~ ~ atf ~ 
q R Cl ~ <11 I m ~ ~ 11l":rr ~ Cfl"1fr CflT 3fr 3lfuCfiR mrrr 6 C1m fOi ~ c; I Cfll { ~ ~ ~ CflT$ 3fr CJCIT <i1ffi 
Cfltml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3TIW t" '{l<>cqfc1 ~ 31R" ~ fOifclcJ ~ Cfl{cACII<>II ~ fOifclcJ 'fiT q-at~~ <:IT~~ 3WT 
'fiT ~ ~ CflT 3lfuCfiR mrrT 6 C'1m foi~C\ICfll'{ 'fiT f?\v d"fQ'" ~ q"{" 6f "~ Cf)"{01T ~I 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ <t ~ ~ ~ <:IT ~ ~ ~ CfiT$" 3tT q!ff-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ffi" ~ ~ q!ff. 
~ ~ cfil CfilftlW cfil ~ ~ c;qm ~ cfil df$" ~ 31fq~Cfil{ C:fi{" efT ~I 

' ~ 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cfi{iACll(>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ ~ ~ cfil \JlliACliJi ~ <t ~ ~ 
q;T~~CfiT~~~I , ~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. filfclCIICfil{ q;T fctawT <t ~ <t ~ ~3-ll'dT ~ ~ \J1d1T ~ cfil ~ 01ffi efT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3ffi" ~ Cfilli1..-ClliCT1 (;(} f81<F<AC\I{ ~ Cllfctc:r ~ I ~ CfiTt ~CT1\!1elcfl'l ft~~ ~I 3<t 301 clJfct<1lll 
CfiT CT1'ld1 3tt ~ ~ 'WIT \J1T ~ ~ f<'R:ft 3tt !ffRCif ~ q;n::r C:fi{" ~ B' m \J1T ~ ~ ~ B' 
3ffi" \J1T Jfc1ft"al ~ ~ ~ '(1\Jlq\1(1 ~ CfiT Cli\!le'lcfl'l ft~~ ~~ ~ c;qm ~ ~m CfiT 
3\"(>i EICT1 ~ ~ ~ ~ \J1d1T cfil df$" ~ ~ C:fi{" efT ~ C1m ~ fam:<1' ~ "imrofr I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q<h•(1 tt-u 1 cl; ~ ~ ~ c#i't 3i'fcm' fctfit t ~-t-q;'lf 120 ~ (1Cfi' ~~I 
~ ~ r.i~ "ICfi l'l ~ ~ cl; m 3fq'ifT 11FciTCI' 'CI'1'tRI" 'ffirr ~ 'll1 fitft!tGT c#i't ~rc:rr 'QCf ~ 'If CMi 
q~aJ11 ~ ~ ~ fcmm, ~ ifiT Fcfiirn ~ ~ eft ~ fT.rr ~ ~ 'll1 3'tmf 'q"{ ~ 
'Cf~ ~ fT.rr if'li1'I1T ~ ufW cl; 50 % (tf'il"R1 ~1"(1') q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ m<"1T. ~I 3f17t, 
frl fiht ICfi I 'l CfiT ~ c#i't q 11 rn fcl &I 'If Hm ~ c#i't 3Timfc!r ~ eft ~I 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in there-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ f.iuT<r ~ q{', m filfclCIICfil'(l <t ~ 'C!'Cfi' CRR ~ \JlWdlll 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. filfclCIICfil{ ~ ~ c;{' ~ ~ C:fi{", ~~. 3a11~lli, ~ C:fi{", ~ 3'YCfi'{ ~ ~Tlf.i1(;r ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cficrtlcfl'l ~ <t m~ tt'lv~~Q{it'J q Q{ivl~Q{it'J ~<HIOiq'll cfil ~ ~ cfil ~ ~I 
~ 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Techn ical bid. 

5 

\:)»,., 
3"Cf 1jftffif I Deputy Head 

'fftQAll ~I CMD- Contracts 



(1Cfiift4il-aifUlf,};qCfi .rnft t" mtr fi!J'001~~(1 C\f('!(~;;(i t" m "" § 'ljJ'ft!r ~ "" ~. ~ 3!Jflii'H iffit 
1R fii~?;ICfil<l ~ 3!fcft'f(1 ~ ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~~ ~ 6c=r ~ ~ G.CmT 0fTfr ~ df{! fi<AifC<i SlJOiiOiq~ I 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ cf;" .3'f01fi"R" fl"11l01 1ICfifc1 c::rm C1 (>i a;~ <:1 q R <A I 0 I Cl1T ~ ~ Cl1T C';fC'tl ~ v1~ ~ I 
~ (. ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fot#r tni'brr G.C00 0fli'r R 6c=r fl <A I fC<:1 Sl <A I o I q ~ ~ (Wcl W CfiTCT dT<:rT Cfl{) Sl <A I o I q ;(! ~ ~ 
' ~ 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ 3cR;RT cf;" ~ ~ 1ffc1 I(~ ~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ C"fm ~~ civJ"ICfi{OI ~ ~ lffci (<Wl. ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. mm;r ~ fii<Aicr<:~ ~rc=if cf;" m-1 cf;" .3'f01fi"R" ~ f.1fcrcJ cf;" ftittr 3~<>imlC1 ~ fi<AifC(i 31cffU 
~ ~ 

cf;" c:twr ~ ri Jt ~ ~ fctrrfm Sl ra 61 ~ (11 fi""Rrc:r m ~ ~ ~ ri ~ fl""'tfr <q<>Q "ft. ~-s3) 1 " ..,:) " (.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tr.1 I ta=f cfl ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . "iflll"iiT ~ ufW I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. v1~Qflti civJ"ICfi{OI SlJOiiOiq~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31\"aRctrl c;qnq ~ ~ ~ rlT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

IA6C"d9,o~ ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CfiT 1fil' G'fdl~"' I ~ QfAQ<tiQIA~ qJICfi'(O( 'llfAIDiqiij, ~ ~ *'" fil<rc:r fc!tfit 3Jh' ~ ~ ~ 
" 

~ ~. 3tr "'ll'tnir, fitmur "QCj ~!HUT 1il'1fr3T - ~. fcti;1:r ~ 3fc:rfta:r ~. cj;irr, ~ tft.3IT., 
Q;oa;;i('!q'(fA - 695022, i)m;r t" Cfi14'1t>t4 "lf lfitrr ~ ~ ~ 'f'Cfts 1ffi:c GcmT hifT ~ I ~ 

~ ' 

~ ~ "" fil<rc:r ~ 3ft<" ~ q;lt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I QAQ'8QA~ q;JICfi'(DI 'llfAIDiqiij CfiT ~ 

vfc!t ~ iftf"" "'Tcfi ~. err~ q;lt ~ ~ 'q"{ ~fcfttd ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and t ime of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


	Xerox Scan_20032025144722
	NITA0318
	NITA0318


